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November 28, 1988
RegoTution Book 24 - Page 491

|
i & RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE
REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

|
|
| Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Recuested"
attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis

of lthat schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

| 1. The City-County Tax Collector has collected certain taxes from the
yers set out on the list attached to the Docket.

| 2. The City Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers have made
prc*per demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule
witThin eight years froam the date the amounts were due to be paid.

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical
erx_Lor or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

i NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
rlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 10th day of
ﬁuary, 1986, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers
Refunds Requested" be refunded in the amounts therein set out and that

thﬁ schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.
|

Approved as to form:

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
th Carolina, in regular session convened on the 28th day of November

Nor
19 88 , the reference having been made in Minute Bock 92  and Tecorded in
full in Resolution Book 24 , page(s) 491-493 .

é Pat Sharkey
City Clerk
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Res
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plution Book 24 - Page 492

TAXPAYFRS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

NAME

othy & Thomas McMillan

Dorpthy & Thamas McMillian
Larry J. Benjamin

rt & Marie Merrifield
& Katherine Benjamin
& Marie Merrifield

Rbtl & Deborah Ardrey

Wi

pment Painters & Sales
& Katherine Benjamin
rt & Marie Merrifield
Technical Sales Co.
pment Painters & Sales

Corporation

Ward Technical Sales Co.
D.L{ Peterson Trust
Robgrt J. Barreto

Larny & Katherine Benjamin
Beverly C. Gantt

Mary E. Grier

Jaohn M. Long

Carnoll F. & Arlene Martin
Bering Sales, Inc.

Circle Business Credit, Inc.
Glasgow South, Inc.

Ward Technical Sales, Co.
NCNB! Corp. Leased Equip.

We

Try Harder, Inc.

Equipment Painters & Sales

Ward| Technical Sales Co., Inc.

M & M Frectors

D.

Ly Peterson Trust

Ben Buitenhek
Helep L. Pressley

H E. & Rachell Shealy
Jack (A. Smith
Delbert D. Swing

Albert Mike Leasing, Inc.
Volvg Finance No. American
Jameg M, Graham, III

Jameg M. Graham, III

ACGW Development, PA

Jamesg M. Graham, III

Thangds & Janis F. Jenkins
ACGW Peveloptnent, PA

Purser London & Edwards, Inc.

AMOUNT OF
REFUND REQUESTED

$ 333.96
151.67
4.80
25.09
4.80
25.09
67.85
46.29
9.68
27.05
306.69
237.73
15.82
79.20
75.13
164.93
7.78
78.36
63.93
49.91
235.63
837.17
29.24
236.64
381.39
100.00
83.03
302.38
69.34
150.74
28.83
78.99
10.00
129,61
20.00
10.00
76.60
108.48
137.60
95.36
416.45
92.53
36.02
448,98
5.47

REASON

Tllegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Illeqgal Ievy
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Frror
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Illegal
Illegal lLevy
Illegal levy
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Clerical FError
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Illegal levy
Illegal levy
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy

Illegal Levy
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TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

Novfmber 28, 1988
!

AMOUNT OF
NAME REFUND REQUESTED

C. ¥, Air Freight, Inc. $ 208.12
Susan D. Mason 24.05
Ralph Peters Black, III 104.34
Julijus V. Davis 108,48
James M, Graham, III 246.90
Robert J. Hill 67.11
Th & Janis Jenkins 30.12
Elwillie Lattaker 12,11
Su Darnell Mason 21.69
les V. Tarlton 5.52
Development., PA 719.05
A.E.iS. Leasing, Inc. 320.03
Hi Q Photolith, Inc. 584.83
Ja Meader, ILtd. 328.86
n's Landscape Ser. 92.63

Pur London & Edwards, Inc. 19.11
Royal Insurance Co. of Amer. 5,287.86
C.F.|Air Freight, Inc. 454.48
A.E.B. Leasing 451,61
Ja Maeder, Lid. 138.60
James V. Baker 45,92
Ardrew D. Berndt 52.44
E. Foley 2§8.83

Janis W. Kachellek 74.22
Malcolm S. & Ann C. Rhyne 12.49
Christie A. Yarbrough 75.41
11 Developers, Inc. 69.51

J. M, Packaging Co., Inc. 32.44
Jacky Maeder, ILtd. 419.55

Tota

' $ 15,932.55

REASON
Illegal
Illegal
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Illegal
Clerical Error
Illegal
Clerical Error
Clerical Error
Illegal
Illegal
Illegal
Illegal Levy
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Clerical Error
Illegal Levy
Clerical Exror
Illegal Levy
Illegal Lavy
Clerical Frrar
Illegal Levy
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