November 28, 1988 Resolution Book 24 - Page 491

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

- 1. The City-County Tax Collector has collected certain taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached to the Docket.
- 2. The City Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers have made proper demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.
- 3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 10th day of February, 1986, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" be refunded in the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Approved as to form:

Lew W. Cholesfielf

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 28th day of November 1988, the reference having been made in Minute Book 92 and recorded in full in Resolution Book 24, page(s) 491-493

Pat Sharkey City Clerk November 28, 1988 Resplution Book 24 - Page 492

## TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

		AMOUNT OF	
	NAME	REFUND REQUESTED	REASON
Dan			
DOL	othy & Thomas McMillan	\$ 333.96	Illegal Levy
Low	othy & Thomas McMillian	151.67	Illegal Levy
Larry J. Benjamin		4.80	Clerical Error
ALD	ert & Marie Merrifield	25.09	Clerical Error
Ldr.	ry & Katherine Benjamin	4.80	Clerical Error
ALD	ert & Marie Merrifield	25.09	Clerical Error
ROE,	& Deborah Ardrey	67.85	Clerical Error
rqu.	ipment Painters & Sales	46.29	Clerical Error
Lari	y & Katherine Benjamin	9.68	Clerical Error
ALD	rt & Marie Merrifield	27.05	Clerical Error
waro	Technical Sales Co.	306.69	Illegal Levy
Equi	pment Painters & Sales	237.73	Illegal Levy
Code	x Corporation	15.82	Illegal Levy
ward	Technical Sales Co.	79.20	Illegal Levy
	Peterson Trust	75.13	Illegal Levy
	rt J. Barreto	164.93	Illegal Levy
Larr	y & Katherine Benjamin	7.78	Clerical Error
Beve	rly C. Gantt	78.36	Clerical Error
	E. Grier	63.93	Illegal Levy
	M. Long	49.91	Illegal Levy
Carr	oll F. & Arlene Martin	235.63	Clerical Error
Beri	ng Sales, Inc.	837.17	Clerical Error
Circ	le Business Credit, Inc.	29.24	Clerical Error
Glas	gow South, Inc.	236.64	Clerical Error
Ward	Technical Sales, Co.	381.39	Illegal Levy
NCNB	Corp. Leased Equip.	100.00	Clerical Error
We T	ry Harder, Inc.	83.03	Illegal Levy
Equip	pment Painters & Sales	302.38	Illegal Levy
Ward	Technical Sales Co., Inc.	69.34	Illegal Levy
M & 1	1 Erectors	150.74	Illegal Levy
D. L	Peterson Trust	28.83	Clerical Error
	Buitenhek	78.99	Clerical Error
Helei	n L. Pressley	10.00	Clerical Error
Henry	E. & Rachell Shealy	129.61	Illegal Levy
Jack	A. Smith	20.00	
	ert D. Swing	10.00	Clerical Error Clerical Error
Alber	t Mike Leasing, Inc.	76.60	
Volve	Finance No. American	108.48	Illegal Levy
James	M. Graham, III	137.60	Illegal Levy
James	M. Graham, III	95.36	Illegal Levy
ACOW	Development, PA	416.45	Illegal Levy
James	M. Graham, III	92.53	Illegal Levy
Thoma	s & Janis F. Jenkins	36.02	Illegal Levy
ACGW	Development, PA	448.98	Clerical Error
Purse	r London & Edwards, Inc.	5.47	Illegal Levy
		V+=/	Illegal Levy

## TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

		AMOUNT OF	
	NAME	REFUND REQUESTED	2 REASON
C 1	. Air Freight, Inc.	# 200 10	
Susa	an D. Mason	\$ 208.12	Illegal Levy
		24.05	Illegal Levy
Ralph Peters Black, III Julius V. Davis		104.34	Clerical Error
James M. Graham, III		108.48	Clerical Error
	ert J. Hill	246.90	Illegal Levy
	as & Janis Jenkins	67.11	Clerical Error
Elwillie Lattaker		30.12	Clerical Error
	n Darnell Mason	12.11	Clerical Error
Charles V. Tarlton		21.69	Illegal Levy
	Development, PA	5.52	Clerical Error
A.E.	S. Leasing, Inc.	719.05	Illegal Levy
Hi C	Photolith, Inc.	320.03	Clerical Error
Jack	y Meader, Ltd.	584.83	Clerical Error
Turt	on's Landscape Ser.	328.86	Illegal Levy
Purs	er London & Edwards, Inc.	92.63	Illegal Levy
Roya	I Insurance Co. of Amer.	19.11 5,287.86	Illegal Levy
C.F. Air Freight, Inc.			Illegal Levy
A.E.S. Leasing		454.48	Illegal Levy
Jacky Maeder, Ltd.		451.61 138.60	Clerical Error
James V. Baker		45.92	Illegal Levy
Andrew D. Berndt		52.44	Clerical Error
Robert E. Foley		28.83	Illegal Levy
Janis W. Kachellek		74.22	Clerical Error
Malcolm S. & Ann C. Rhyne		12.49	Illegal Levy
Christie A. Yarbrough		75.41	Clerical Error
Cogdell Developers, Inc.		69.51	Illegal Levy
J. M. Packaging Co., Inc.		32.44	Illegal Levy Clerical Error
Jacky	Maeder, Ltd.	419.55	Illegal Levy
			Troops may

Total

\$ 15,932.55